Leicestershire & Rutland County Archery Association
40th Senior & 37th Junior Indoor Championships
Rounds:- Record Status Single and Double Portsmouth
Date:- Sunday 7th February 2010
Venue:- Parklands Leisure Centre, Oadby, Leics LE2 5QG
Judges:- Pam Tonkin, Richard Custance and Geoff Malyon
Lady P:- Pam Tonkin
Organiser:- James Cowie, 28 Blackbrook Court, Durham Road, Lboro, LE11 5UA
Tel: 01509 235740 e-mail: J.I.Cowie@hotmail.co.uk
Quicks

Sponsor:- The Archery Specialists

SINGLE PORTSMOUTH - AWARDS

Score Hits Tens

Visitor All Archers Pure Score Awards
Ladies Compound

1 Phillipa Lowe Meriden AC 562 60 23

Gentlemen Recurve

1 Peter Lowe Meriden AC 569 60 34
2 Ashley Parker Burton Bridge A 567 60 34

Gentlemen Compound
1 Chris Horan Folkestone B 576 60 36

Gentlemen Barebow
1 Tom Bailey Churn Valley A 529 60 17

Jnr Ladies Recurve
1 Rebecca Martin Trent Valley A 578 60 39

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve
1 Robert Gray Welbeck A 546 60 22

Jnr Gentlemen Compound
1 Thomas Taylor Pastures C of A 568 60 28

LRCAA Senior Pure Score Awards

Ladies Recurve The Arrow (Bow Handle) Trophy
1 Lisa Crumpling The Foxes 557 60 26
2 Susan Custance B of Rutland 524 60 12

3 Sylvia Payne The Foxes 522 60 17



Ladies Longbow

1 Catriona Charters

Ladies Compound

1 Christie Westman

Gentlemen Recurve

1 Mathew Cole
2 James Young
3 Chris Norburn

Gentlemen Longbow

1 John Morris
2 Thomas Goodwin
3 John Clarke-Lewis

Gentlemen Compound

1 Alan Tonge
2 James Langham
3 Tony Moulton

Gentlemen Barebow

1 Andrew Buchan
2 Brian Dignall

Hinckley A

B of Birstall

Loughborough Students AC
Kirby Muxloe AC
Loughborough Students AC

Phoenix A
Loughborough Students AC
LAOFAC

Lutterworth AC
Loughborough Students AC
B of Birstall

Loughborough Students AC
Hinckley A

LRCAA Senior Handicap Groups

Ladies 42-50 Any Bowstyle
1 Julie Taylor

Ladies 51-57 Any Bowstyle
1 Sally Taylor

Gentlemen 29-36 Any Bowstyle

1 Nigel Wilson
2 Phil Middleton

Gentlemen 37-44 Any Bowstyle

1 Craig Ashby

Gentlemen 45-50 Any Bowstyle

1 Peter Williamson
2 Alan Southwart

Gentlemen 51-100 Any Bowstyle

1 Paul Agar

B of Rutland

Lutterworth AC

Lutterworth AC
Loughborough Students AC

Ivanhoe A

LAOFAC
The Foxes

Melton Mowbray AC

LRCAA Senior Club Mixed Team

Ladies/Gentlemen Recurve

James Young
Liam Hannon
Andrew Warner
Kate Hannon

A WN P

Kirby Muxloe AC

LRCAA Junior Overall Winners

330

566

575
570
559

448
394
391

577
568
565

501
458

1467

1427

1448
1448

1475

1459
1459

1513

2170
570
557
544
499

57 2

The Compound Centre Cup
60 26

The Tankard Trophy

60 35
60 34
60 27
60 2
60 4
59 3

The Compound Centre Cup

60 37
60 28
60 25
60 11
60 6

Tie

Tie

Trophy

240 97
60 34
60 26
60 27
60 10



Jnr Ladies Recurve

1 Rebecca Lantsbery Welland Valley A

Jnr Ladies Barebow
1 Heather Charters Hinckley A

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

1 Liam Hannon Kirby Muxloe AC

Jnr Gentlemen Longbow

1 Nigel Granger Phoenix A

Jnr Gentlemen Compound

1 James Holyland Welland Valley A

Jnr Gentlemen Barebow

1 Finley Newman The Foxes

The Kirby Muxloe Cup
548 60 25

338 57 4

The Foresters Cup
557 60 26

126 29 1
Trophy

540 60 11

307 53 2

LRCAA Junior Unrewarded Pure Score Awards

Jnr Ladies U-18 Recurve

1 Roxanne Prime Lutterworth AC

Jnr Ladies U-16 Recurve

1 Lauren McPherson B of Birstall

Jnr Ladies U-13 Recurve
1 Lizzy Warner Kirby Muxloe AC

Jnr Gentlemen U-16 Recurve

1 James Kirk The Foxes

Jnr Gentlemen U-14 Recurve
1 Zak Crawford Welland Valley A

Jnr Gentlemen U-14 Compound

1 James Passingham B of Birstall

501 60 10

512 60 12

428 60 4

417 59 9

470 60 14

535 60 10

DOUBLE PORTSMOUTH - OPEN AWARDS

Senior Pure Score Awards
Ladies Recurve

1 Lisa Crumpling The Foxes
2 Julie Taylor B of Rutland
3 Susan Custance B of Rutland

Ladies Compound
1 Christie Westman B of Birstall

Gentlemen Recurve

1 Mathew Cole Loughborough Students AC
2 James Young Kirby Muxloe AC
3  Chris Trolan Meriden AC

Gentlemen Longbow

Score Hits Tens

The Quicks Trophy

1125 120 59
1042 120 26
1042 120 25

The Compound Centre Shield
1146 120 66

The Marksman Trophy

1156 120 76
1148 120 74
1122 120 60



1 John Morris
2 Thomas Goodwin

Phoenix A
Loughborough Students AC

Gentlemen Compound

Lutterworth AC
Folkestone B
Loughborough Students AC

1 Alan Tonge
2 Chris Horan
3 James Langham

Gentlemen Barebow

1 Andrew Buchan
2 Granville Nixon

Loughborough Students AC
Derwent B

Senior Handicap Groups
Ladies 34-50 Any Bowstyle

1 Kate Hannon

Kirby Muxloe AC

Ladies 51-100 Any Bowstyle
1 Sally Taylor

Lutterworth AC

Gentlemen 29-44 Any Bowstyle

1 Marc Rowley Lutterworth AC

Gentlemen 45-100 Any Bowstyle

1 Paul Agar Melton Mowbray AC

Senior Club Mixed Teams
Ladies/Gentlemen Recurve

Kirby Muxloe AC
James Young
Liam Hannon
Andrew Warner
Kate Hannon

A WN P

Ladies/Gentlemen Compound

B of Birstall
1 Christie Westman
2 James Passingham
3 Kieran Dexter

Junior Overall Winners
Jnr Ladies Recurve

1 Laura Evans Burton Bridge A

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

1 Liam Hannon Kirby Muxloe AC

Jnr Gentlemen Compound

1 Thomas Taylor Pastures C of A

Junior Unrewarded Pure Score Awards
Jnr Ladies U-18 Recurve

1 Rebecca Lantsbery Welland Valley A

Jnr Ladies U-13 Recurve

1 Lizzy Warner Kirby Muxloe AC

892
814

1151
1144
1139

1007
987

2872

2850

2913

2997

4307
1148
1101
1098

960

3260
1146
1074
1040

1094

1101

1126

1081

840

120 7
120 8

The Compound Centre Shield

120 71
120 64
120 59
120 23
120 18

The Walkers Crisps Award
480 193

120 74
120 50
120 53
120 16
Trophy
360 93
120 66
120 18
120 9

The Mary Howis Rose Bowl
120 45

The Les Howis Tankard
120 50

120 46
120 45
120 7



Jnr Gentlemen U-14 Recurve

1 Robert Gray

Welbeck A

Jnr Gentlemen U-14 Compound

1 James Holyland

SINGLE PORTSMOUTH RESULTS

Welland Valley A

Ladies Recurve

Lisa Crumpling
Susan Custance
Sylvia Payne
Julie Taylor
Gayle Baker
Fiona Parker
Kate Hannon
Carol Gash
Victoria Mercer
10 Sally Taylor

11 Lorna Grossner
12 Lindsey Dickin
13 Elizabeth Gist
14 Kimberley Taylor
15 Ashleigh McCloud

Ladies Longbow
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1 Catriona Charters
2 Liz Clarke-Lewis

Ladies Compound

1 Christie Westman
2 Phillipa Lowe

3 Caroline Prime

4 Deborah Westman

Gentlemen Recurve

Mathew Cole
James Young
Peter Lowe
Ashley Parker
Chris Trolan
Bob Lowe
Chris Norburn
Arif Takey

Phil Middleton
10 Nigel Wilson
11 Brian Brooks
12 Mike Furlong
13 Paul Roberts
14 Andrew Warner
15 Glenn Owen
16 Dave Goodwin
17 Bob Bolsover
18 Alex Hill

19 Thomas Cram
20 James Cowie
21 Neil Mercer

22 Marc Rowley
23 Ritchie Wileman
24 Stuart Charters
25 Richard East
26 Mark Short
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The Foxes

B of Rutland
The Foxes

B of Rutland
Hinckley A

B of Rutland
Kirby Muxloe AC
Welland Valley A
Kirby Muxloe AC
Lutterworth AC
Soar Valley A

B of Rutland
Soar Valley A

Loughborough Students AC
Loughborough Students AC

Hinckley A
LAOFAC

B of Birstall
Meriden AC
Lutterworth AC
B of Birstall

Loughborough Students AC

Kirby Muxloe AC
Meriden AC
Burton Bridge A
Meriden AC
Meriden AC

Loughborough Students AC

Hinckley A

Loughborough Students AC

Lutterworth AC
The Foxes

Loughborough Students AC
Royal Leamington Spa AS

Kirby Muxloe AC

Royal Leamington Spa AS

B of Rutland
Kirby Muxloe AC

Loughborough Students AC
Loughborough Students AC
Loughborough Students AC

Kirby Muxloe AC
Lutterworth AC
B of Rutland
Hinckley A

B of Birstall
Chase A

1078

1074

120 36

120 24

Hits Score Tens

60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
60
59
58
59
58
57

0

57
51

60
60
60
60

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

557
524
522
522
517
506
499
492
476
433
375
363
350
339

0

330
261

566
562
543
543

575
570
569
567
564
559
559
554
553
553
551
550
549
544
542
542
536
536
536
534
532
532
529
527
527
526

26
12
17
13
11
13
10

5

5
5
3
0
3
0

w N

26
23
13
10

35
34
34
34
30
27
27
30
27
23
24
25
20
27
20
18
19
15
12
17
21
19
16
19
17
17

Did not shoot



27 Paul Agar

28 Mel Warner

29 Peter Williamson
30 Arthur Smith

31 Neil Passingham
32 Bob Clark

33 Steve Merton

34 Alan Oswin

35 Jeff Clarke

36 Peter Curnock
37 Derek Charters
38 Alan Southwart
39 Craig Keoch

40 Paul Gash

41 Kevin Peacock
42 Quentin Mabbutt
43 Gordon Parker
44 Alfie Bellinger
45 Reg Edwards
46 Geoff Evans

47 MJ Fairbrother
48 Clem Singlewood
49 Martin Smith

50 Ernie Arrowsmith

Gentlemen Longbow

1 John Morris

2 Thomas Goodwin
3 John Clarke-Lewis
4 Alec Goeghegan
5 Barry Johnson

6 lan Shonk

7 Chris Seal

Gentlemen Compound

Alan Tonge
Chris Horan
James Langham
Tony Moulton
Chas Wilson

lan Chambers
Steve Walczak
Mick Westman
Craig Ashby

10 Andrew Hudson
11 Richard Holyland
12 Kieran Dexter
13 lan Peters

14 Steve Ward

15 Jason Tisdale
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Gentlemen Barebow

1 Tom Bailey

2 Andrew Buchan
3 Granville Nixon
4 Brian Dignall

5 Andrew Kelly

6 Chris Hodgson
7 Brian Abell

Jnr Ladies Recurve

1 Rebecca Martin

2 Rebecca Lantsbery
3 Laura Evans

4 Lauren McPherson
5 Roxanne Prime

6 Lizzy Warner

Melton Mowbray AC
Kirby Muxloe AC
LAOFAC

Kirby Muxloe AC

B of Birstall

B of Rutland

B of Rutland

The Foxes

The Foxes

Melton Mowbray AC
Hinckley A

The Foxes

Melton Mowbray AC
Welland Valley A
Lutterworth AC
LAOFAC

B of Rutland

The Foxes

B of Rutland

Lincoln A

Soar Valley A
Melton Mowbray AC
LAOFAC
Loughborough Students AC

Phoenix A

Loughborough Students AC
LAOFAC

Loughborough Students AC
Phoenix A

Soar Valley A

Hinckley A

Lutterworth AC
Folkestone B
Loughborough Students AC
B of Birstall

Welland Valley A
Hall Lane A
LAOFAC

B of Birstall

Ivanhoe A

B of Rutland
Welland Valley A

B of Birstall

Melton Mowbray AC
Soar Valley A

Soar Valley A

Churn Valley A
Loughborough Students AC
Derwent B

Hinckley A

Lutterworth AC

Hinckley A

Kirby Muxloe AC

Trent Valley A
Welland Valley A
Burton Bridge A
B of Birstall
Lutterworth AC
Kirby Muxloe AC

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
59
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60
59
57
58
52
57

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
59
60
60
60
31

60
60
60
60
59
60
59

60
60
60
60
60
60

526
526
524
524
523
522
520
518
513
508
507
503
498
491
487
483
444
436
429
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448
394
391
370
360
312
300

577
576
568
565
563
562
559
553
544
538
535
520
488
251

529
501
493
458
445
441
376

578
548
538
512
501
428

16
16
16
13
15
12
14
15
10
14
11

10

12

Did not shoot
Did not shoot
Did not shoot
Did not shoot
Did not shoot
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36
28
25
23
23
25
23
10

Retired 2% doz
Did not shoot
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39 Jnr Ladies U-16
25 Jnr Ladies U-18
17 Jnr Ladies U-18
12 Jnr Ladies U-16
10 Jnr Ladies U-18

4 Jnr Ladies U-13



7 lsobel Roberts

8 Thea Baker

9 Zoe Smethurst
10 Bethany Roberts

Jnr Ladies Barebow

1 Heather Charters

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

1 Liam Hannon

2 Robert Gray

3 Thomas Spencer
4 Zak Crawford

5 Callum Newman
6 James Kirk

7 Connor Mabbutt

Jnr Gentlemen Longbow

1 Nigel Granger

Royal Leamington Spa AS
Hinckley A

B of Glen

Royal Leamington Spa AS

Hinckley A

Kirby Muxloe AC
Welbeck A
Gingerbread A
Welland Valley A
The Foxes

The Foxes
LAOFAC

Phoenix A

Jnr Gentlemen Compound

1 Thomas Taylor
2 James Holyland
3 James Passingham

Jnr Gentlemen Barebow

1 Finley Newman

Second Shoot Archer
Ladies Recurve

Christie Westman

DOUBLE PORTSMOUTH RESULTS

Pastures C of A
Welland Valley A
B of Birstall

The Foxes

B of Birstall

Ladies Recurve

1 Lisa Crumpling

2 Julie Taylor

3 Susan Custance
4 Fiona Parker

5 Gayle Baker

6 Kate Hannon

7 Sally Taylor

8 Kimberley Taylor
9 Ashleigh McCloud

Ladies Compound

1 Christie Westman
2 Phillipa Lowe
3 Caroline Prime

Gentlemen Recurve

1 Mathew Cole
2 James Young
3 Chris Trolan

4 Bob Lowe

5 Peter Lowe

6 Chris Norburn
7 Arif Takey

8 Ashley Parker
9 Phil Middleton

10 Andrew Warner

The Foxes

B of Rutland

B of Rutland

B of Rutland

Hinckley A

Kirby Muxloe AC
Lutterworth AC
Loughborough Students AC
Loughborough Students AC

B of Birstall
Meriden AC
Lutterworth AC

Loughborough Students AC
Kirby Muxloe AC

Meriden AC

Meriden AC

Meriden AC

Loughborough Students AC
Hinckley A

Burton Bridge A
Loughborough Students AC
Kirby Muxloe AC

57 423
59 382
55 347
0 0
57 338
60 557
60 546
60 479
60 470
60 467
59 417
0 0
29 126
60 568
60 540
60 535
53 307
60 528
Hits Score
120 1125
120 1042
120 1042
119 1029
119 967
120 960
119 862
113 700
0 0
120 1146
120 1119
119 1073
120 1156
120 1148
120 1122
120 1119
120 1117
120 1111
120 1111
119 1111
120 1102
120 1098

5 Jnr Ladies U-13
2 Jnr Ladies U-16
0 Jnr Ladies U-13

0 Jnr Ladies U-16 Did not shoot

4 Jnr Ladies U-16

26 Jnr Gentlemen U-18
22 Jnr Gentlemen U-14
10 Jnr Gentlemen U-14
14 Jnr Gentlemen U-14
10 Jnr Gentlemen U-14

9 Jnr Gentlemen U-16

0 Jnr Gentlemen U-16

1 Jnr Gentlemen U-16

28 Jnr Gentlemen U-16
11 Jnr Gentlemen U-12
10 Jnr Gentlemen U-14

2 Jnr Gentlemen U-12

14

Tens

59
26
25
31
15
16
14

0 Did not shoot

66
41
19

76
74
60
51
58
52
54
55
49
53

Did not shoot



11 Nigel Wilson
12 Alex Hill
13 Mike Furlong

14 Dave Goodwin

15 Marc Rowley
16 James Cowie
17 Bob Bolsover
18 Richard East

19 Thomas Cram
20 Neil Passingham

21 Mel Warner
22 Steve Merton
23 Mark Short

24 Ritchie Wileman

25 Arthur Smith
26 Bob Clark
27 Paul Agar
28 Craig Keoch

29 Peter Curnock
30 Gordon Parker
31 Clem Singlewood
32 Ernie Arrowsmith

33 Geoff Evans

Gentlemen Longbow

1 John Morris

2 Thomas Goodwin
3 Alec Goeghegan
4 Barry Johnson

Gentlemen Compound

1 Alan Tonge
2 Chris Horan

3 James Langham

4 Chas Wilson

5 Steve Walczak
6 Andrew Hudson

7 Richard Holyland

8 Kieran Dexter
9 lan Peters
10 lan Chambers

Gentlemen Barebow

1 Andrew Buchan
2 Granville Nixon
3 Brian Dignall

4 Chris Hodgson
5 Andrew Kelly

6 Brian Abell

Jnr Ladies Recurve

1 Laura Evans

2 Rebecca Lantsbery

3 Roxanne Prime
4 Lizzy Warner
5 Thea Baker

6 Lauren McPherson

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

1 Liam Hannon
2 Robert Gray
3 Zak Crawford
4 James Kirk

Lutterworth AC
Loughborough Students AC
Loughborough Students AC
B of Rutland

Lutterworth AC
Loughborough Students AC
Kirby Muxloe AC

B of Birstall

Loughborough Students AC
B of Birstall

Kirby Muxloe AC

B of Rutland

Chase A

B of Rutland

Kirby Muxloe AC

B of Rutland

Melton Mowbray AC

Melton Mowbray AC

Melton Mowbray AC

B of Rutland

Melton Mowbray AC
Loughborough Students AC
Lincoln A

Phoenix A
Loughborough Students AC
Loughborough Students AC
Phoenix A

Lutterworth AC

Folkestone B
Loughborough Students AC
Welland Valley A

LAOFAC

B of Rutland

Welland Valley A

B of Birstall

Melton Mowbray AC

Hall Lane A

Loughborough Students AC
Derwent B

Hinckley A

Hinckley A

Lutterworth AC

Kirby Muxloe AC

Burton Bridge A
Welland Valley A
Lutterworth AC
Kirby Muxloe AC
Hinckley A

B of Birstall

Kirby Muxloe AC
Welbeck A
Welland Valley A
The Foxes

Jnr Gentlemen Compound

1 Thomas Taylor

Pastures C of A

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
119

120
120
117
117

120
120
120
118
120
119
120
120
119

60

120
120
120
120
118
117

120
120
120
120
119

72

120
120
120

59

120

1097
1095
1094
1093
1079
1077
1076
1075
1071
1066
1049
1046
1043
1038
1033
1029
1023
1006

995

945

892
814
762
749

1151
1144
1139
1113
1108
1082
1076
1040

995

562

1007
987
922
877
839
748

1094
1081
960
840
727
615

1101
1078
936
417

1126

38
40
46
39
46
36
37
41
27
33
32
29
33
29
25
23
23
18
27
18
Did not shoot
Did not shoot
Did not shoot
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23 Retired 5 doz

23
18
11
14

45 Jnr Ladies U-18
45 Jnr Ladies U-18
13 Jnr Ladies U-18
7 Jnr Ladies U-13
4 Jnr Ladies U-18
15 Jnr Ladies U-18 Retired ¥4 doz

50 Jnr Gentlemen U-18
36 Jnr Gentlemen U-14
20 Jnr Gentlemen U-14
9 Jnr Gentlemen U-18 5 dozen only

46 Jnr Gentlemen U-18



2 James Holyland Welland Valley A 120 1074 24 Jnr Gentlemen U-14
3 James Passingham B of Birstall 120 1074 18 Jnr Gentlemen U-14

Organisers Remarks
Firstly | hope you all enjoyed the competition. | do apologise to those who found the hall rather cold. We will be
seeking a new venue for this competition for next year with heating that works.

I would like to thank all those who helped to set up early in the morning, and clear away at the end particularly to
Thomas Goodwin and James Langham who assisted in returning the bosses. Thanks go to the Judges who went
beyond the call of duty to help on the floor; to Mark Lantsbury who undertook the task of changing faces throughout
the day; to Colin Timson who was available to book people in and organise the raffle; and to Bob Tonkin for the
provision and operation of his excellent scoring system.

A big thank you to Quicks the Archery Specialists who provided the target faces, to the Foresters, Bowman of Birstall
and Loughborough Students who lent bosses to the tournament and to all who brought raffle prizes along.

Finally | need to recognise Pat Callaghan, who not only provided a wealth of experience but helped throughout the
tournament weekend from measuring out on Saturday, setting up, throughout the day working and at 7:00pm he was
there at Foresters to unload bosses, many thanks.



